

SR 429/NEW INDEPENDENCE PARKWAY INTERCHANGE

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING May 29, 2019

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Atlantic Civil Constructors Corp.		Southern Dev. & Construction		Ranger Construction		Central Florida Environmental		Hubbard Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	\$145,970.11	\$145,970.11	\$ 230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$154,713.00	\$154,713.00	\$286,000.00	\$286,000.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	\$161,825.28	\$161,825.28	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$151,011.00	\$151,011.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
102-1BR	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR ROADWAY REPAIR CONTINGENCY	5.000	ED	\$2,320.58	\$11,602.90	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$15,750.00	\$790.36	\$3,951.80
102-99	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (TEMP)	892.000	ED	\$10.50	\$9,366.00	\$ 12.00	\$10,704.00	\$12.20	\$10,882.40	\$24.15	\$21,541.80	\$10.50	\$9,366.00
104-20	EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	1.000	LS	\$4,664.20	\$4,664.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$22,734.00	\$22,734.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
107-2	MOWING	1.000	LS	\$1,599.99	\$1,599.99	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,820.00	\$8,820.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (1.67 ACRES)	1.000	LS	\$108,116.12	\$108,116.12	\$ 108,671.00	\$108,671.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,713.00	\$15,713.00	\$44,250.00	\$44,250.00
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	635.000	SY	\$19.21	\$12,198.35	\$ 17.50	\$11,112.50	\$21.00	\$13,335.00	\$17.868	\$11,266.44	\$28.14	\$17,968.90
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	1071.000	CY	\$32.26	\$34,550.46	\$ 10.00	\$10,710.00	\$4.00	\$4,284.00	\$61.75	\$65,424.25	\$6.38	\$5,761.98
120-6	EMBANKMENT	3797.000	CY	\$16.50	\$62,650.50	\$ 20.00	\$75,940.00	\$24.00	\$91,128.00	\$26.40	\$100,248.00	\$32.40	\$121,579.94
285-701	BASE GROUP 01 (TYPE B-12.5) (4")	1335.000	SY	\$25.65	\$34,242.75	\$ 32.00	\$42,720.00	\$35.00	\$46,725.00	\$42.85	\$56,204.75	\$22.50	\$30,037.50
285-715	BASE GROUP 15 (TYPE B-12.5) (9")	2378.000	SY	\$47.92	\$113,953.76	\$ 50.00	\$119,900.00	\$56.00	\$133,168.00	\$94.25	\$224,126.50	\$44.50	\$105,821.00
327-70-6	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1.5" AVE DEPTH)	3111.000	SY	\$3.50	\$10,888.50	\$ 3.50	\$10,888.50	\$9.80	\$30,487.80	\$4.15	\$12,910.65	\$6.25	\$16,332.75
327-70-12	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1.25" AVE DEPTH)	271.000	SY	\$10.00	\$2,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,710.00	\$18.00	\$4,878.00	\$38.75	\$10,501.25	\$9.50	\$2,574.50
327-70-19	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (0.75" AVE DEPTH)	91.000	SY	\$25.00	\$2,275.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,275.00	\$49.00	\$4,459.00	\$34.60	\$3,148.60	\$19.00	\$1,729.00
334-1-3BR	ROADWAY REPAIR, EMERGENCY BASE REPAIR CONTINGENCY	100.000	YN	\$235.83	\$23,583.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$394.00	\$39,400.00
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC LEVEL C)	130.300	TN	\$105.00	\$13,681.50	\$ 110.00	\$14,333.00	\$156.00	\$20,326.80	\$181.00	\$23,584.30	\$134.00	\$17,460.20
334-1-54	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC LEVEL D) (PG 76-22)	303.300	TN	\$115.00	\$34,879.50	\$ 120.00	\$36,396.00	\$168.00	\$50,954.40	\$210.45	\$63,829.49	\$125.00	\$37,912.50
337-7-25	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE FC-5 (PG 76-22)	1.600	TN	\$450.00	\$720.00	\$ 500.00	\$900.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,680.00	\$3,443.00	\$5,508.80	\$1,100.00	\$1,760.00
337-7-85	(TRAFFIC LEVEL D)	447.800	TN	\$155.50	\$69,632.90	\$ 165.00	\$73,887.00	\$207.00	\$92,694.60	\$241.60	\$108,188.48	\$148.50	\$66,498.30
337-1311	INLETS - CURB TYPE P-1 (<10)	1.000	EA	\$6,568.83	\$6,568.83	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,630.00	\$7,630.00	\$6,031.48	\$6,031.48
425-2-71	MANHOLE - TYPE J-7 (<10)	1.000	EA	\$5,319.52	\$5,319.52	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,643.00	\$10,643.00	\$5,842.50	\$5,842.50
430-94-1	DESILT PIPE (0'-24")	166.000	LF	\$9.04	\$1,500.64	\$ 15.00	\$2,490.00	\$12.70	\$2,108.20	\$31.25	\$5,187.50	\$20.00	\$3,320.00
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT (RCP) 18" ROUND (S/C/D)	8.000	LF	\$373.95	\$2,991.60	\$ 550.00	\$4,400.00	\$290.00	\$2,320.00	\$383.00	\$3,064.00	\$320.65	\$2,565.20
432-4	STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)	332.000	LF	\$3.00	\$996.00	\$ 15.00	\$4,950.00	\$9.30	\$3,087.60	\$10.75	\$3,569.00	\$20.00	\$6,640.00
515-2-500	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING (RELOCATE/RESET EXISTING)	32.000	LF	\$38.43	\$1,229.76	\$ 100.00	\$3,200.00	\$130.00	\$4,160.00	\$109.35	\$3,499.20	\$176.00	\$5,632.00
520-1-7	CURB & GUTTER - TYPE E	239.000	LF	\$50.44	\$12,055.16	\$ 30.00	\$7,170.00	\$52.00	\$12,428.00	\$30.40	\$7,285.60	\$52.23	\$12,482.97
520-1-10	CURB & GUTTER - TYPE F	285.000	LF	\$47.35	\$13,494.75	\$ 30.00	\$8,550.00	\$45.00	\$12,825.00	\$25.80	\$7,353.00	\$59.14	\$16,854.90
522-1	SIDEWALK CONCRETE (4" THICK)	14.000	SY	\$191.45	\$2,680.30	\$ 100.00	\$1,400.00	\$59.00	\$826.00	\$124.00	\$1,736.00	\$79.94	\$1,119.16
522-2	SIDEWALK CONCRETE (6" THICK)	538.000	SY	\$80.12	\$43,104.56	\$ 50.00	\$26,900.00	\$72.00	\$38,736.00	\$133.00	\$71,554.00	\$133.82	\$71,995.16
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	181.000	SF	\$23.80	\$4,307.80	\$ 35.00	\$6,335.00	\$32.00	\$5,792.00	\$39.90	\$7,211.90	\$88.82	\$16,076.42
563-4	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING, NON-SACRIFICIAL	192.000	SF	\$7.80	\$1,497.60	\$ 10.00	\$1,920.00	\$9.00	\$1,728.00	\$6.25	\$1,200.00	\$7.80	\$1,497.60
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD)	5286.000	SY	\$4.57	\$24,157.02	\$ 4.00	\$21,144.00	\$2.50	\$13,215.00	\$5.75	\$30,394.50	\$9.84	\$31,398.84
630-2-11	CONDUIT (F&I) OPEN TRENCH	3535.000	LF	\$6.54	\$30,188.90	\$ 10.00	\$35,350.00	\$7.30	\$25,805.50	\$7.25	\$25,628.75	\$6.25	\$22,093.75
630-2-12	CONDUIT (F&I) DIRECTIONAL BORE	3530.000	LF	\$18.57	\$65,552.10	\$ 20.50	\$72,365.00	\$17.20	\$60,716.00	\$18.75	\$66,187.50	\$14.00	\$49,420.00
632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE (F&I) (NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION)	2.000	PI	\$5,975.84	\$11,951.68	\$ 6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$6,760.00	\$13,520.00	\$7,733.00	\$15,466.00	\$5,845.00	\$11,690.00
633-1-121	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (F&I) (UNDERGROUND) (12 SM)	1960.000	LF	\$2.83	\$5,546.80	\$ 3.25	\$6,370.00	\$2.20	\$4,312.00	\$3.65	\$7,154.00	\$1.85	\$3,626.00
633-1-123	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (F&I) (UNDERGROUND) (96 SM)	2910.000	LF	\$3.15	\$9,166.50	\$ 3.40	\$9,894.00	\$2.60	\$7,566.00	\$3.90	\$11,349.00	\$2.20	\$6,402.00
633-2-31	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION (INSTALL) SPLICE	20.000	EA	\$44.08	\$881.60	\$ 48.00	\$960.00	\$46.00	\$920.00	\$44.80	\$896.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
633-3-11	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE (F&I) (SPLICE ENCLOSURE)	4.000	EA	\$913.05	\$3,652.20	\$ 980.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,270.00	\$5,080.00	\$935.00	\$3,740.00	\$1,095.00	\$4,380.00
633-3-13	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE (PREDETERMINED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY)	20.000	EA	\$81.86	\$1,637.20	\$ 90.00	\$1,800.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$84.00	\$1,680.00	\$28.00	\$560.00
633-4-15	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE (PATCH PANEL) (PRETERMINATED)	3.000	EA	\$1,630.90	\$4,892.70	\$ 1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,240.00	\$3,720.00	\$1,675.00	\$5,025.00	\$1,075.00	\$3,225.00
635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX (F&I) (13" X 24" COVER SIZE)	43.000	EA	\$646.01	\$27,778.43	\$ 680.00	\$29,240.00	\$1,150.00	\$49,450.00	\$760.00	\$32,680.00	\$925.00	\$39,775.00
635-2-12	PULL & SPLICE BOX (F&I) (24" X 36" COVER SIZE)	9.000	EA	\$1,358.17	\$12,223.53	\$ 1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,490.00	\$13,410.00	\$1,349.00	\$11,541.00	\$1,285.00	\$11,565.00
635-2-13	PULL & SPLICE BOX (F&I) (36" ROUND COVER VAULT)	3.000	EA	\$2,666.29	\$7,998.87	\$ 2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,469.00	\$7,407.00	\$2,765.00	\$8,295.00
639-1-122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE (UNDERGROUND) (PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR)	2.000	AS	\$2,134.86	\$4,269.72	\$ 2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,920.00	\$5,840.00	\$3,412.00	\$6,824.00	\$2,525.00	\$5,050.00
639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE (XHHW) (F&I)	520.000	LF	\$5.47	\$2,844.40	\$ 6.00	\$3,120.00	\$5.60	\$2,912.00	\$4.45	\$2,310.00	\$4.85	\$2,522.00
639-3-11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (F&I) (POLE MOUNTED)	1.000	EA	\$1,025.88	\$1,025.88	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$817.00	\$817.00
641-2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE (F&I) (12" TYPE II-A SERVICE POLE)	5.000	EA	\$1,392.13	\$6,960.65	\$ 1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,410.00	\$7,050.00	\$1,338.00	\$6,690.00	\$1,220.00	\$6,100.00
646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (F&I) (PEDESTAL)	12.000	EA	\$1,248.41	\$14,980.92	\$ 1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,413.00	\$28,956.00	\$1,340.00	\$16,080.00
649-21-15	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (F&I) (150 MPH) (SINGLE ARM 70")	1.000	EA	\$49,836.07	\$49,836.07	\$ 54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$56,900.00	\$56,900.00	\$61,325.00	\$61,325.00	\$49,175.00	\$49,175.00
649-21-21	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (F&I) (150 MPH) (SINGLE ARM 78")	1.000	EA	\$52,716.86	\$52,716.86	\$ 57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$64,800.00	\$64,800.00	\$66,040.00	\$66,040.00	\$56,065.75	\$56,065.75
649-21-25	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (F&I) (150 MPH) (DOUBLE ARM 78" & 60")	2.000	EA	\$64,770.98	\$129,541.96	\$ 70,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$81,200.00	\$162,400.00	\$83,171.00	\$166,342.00	\$70,230.00	\$140,460.00
650-1-14	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (3-SECTION, 1-WAY) (ALUMINUM)	13.000	AS	\$885.06	\$11,505.78	\$ 950.00	\$12,350.00	\$1,020.00	\$13,260.00	\$1,103.54	\$14,339.00	\$880.00	\$11,440.00
650-1-16	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (4-SECTION, 1-WAY) (ALUMINUM)	2.000	AS	\$1,064.99	\$2,129.98	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,388.00	\$2,776.00	\$1,170.00	\$2,340.00
653-1-11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (F&I) (LED COUNT-DOWN) (1-WAY)	12.000	AS	\$528.28	\$6,339.36	\$ 570.00	\$6,840.00	\$610.00	\$7,320.00	\$812.00	\$9,744.00	\$530.00	\$6,360.00
660-4-11	VEHICULAR DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) (F&I) (CABINET EQUIPMENT)	2.000	EA	\$11,623.51	\$23,247.02	\$ 13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$14,800.00	\$29,600.00	\$18,138.00	\$36,276.00	\$12,830.00	\$25,660.00
660-4-12	VEHICULAR DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO) (F&I) (ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT)	8.000	EA	\$2,680.29	\$21,442.32	\$ 2,900.00	\$23,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$3,656.00	\$29,248.00	\$3,270.00	\$26,160.00
663-1-112	SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM (F&I) (OPTICAL) (DETECTOR)	6.000	EA	\$1,283.38	\$7,700.28	\$ 1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,467.00	\$8,802.00	\$1,620.00	\$9,720.00
663-1-121	SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM (F&I) (GPS) (CABINET ELECTRONICS)	2.000	EA	\$4,810.26	\$9,620.52	\$ 5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$7,370.00	\$14,740.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,375.00	\$12,750.00
663-1-122	SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM (F&I) (GPS) (DETECTOR)	2.000	EA	\$4,587.87	\$9,175.74	\$ 4,90							

CFX PROJECT NO. 429-158, Contract No. 001537  
**SR 429/NEW INDEPENDENCE PARKWAY INTERCHANGE**  
 BID TABULATION - BID OPENING May 29, 2019

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Atlantic Civil Constructors Corp.		Southern Dev. & Construction		Ranger Construction		Central Florida Environmental		Hubbard Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
715-4-12	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (F&I) WIND SPEED 150, POLE - 35'	12.000	EA	\$5,459.37	\$66,512.44	\$ 5,900.00	\$70,800.00	\$6,530.00	\$78,360.00	\$6,428.00	\$77,136.00	\$5,560.00	\$66,720.00
715-4-14	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (F&I) WIND SPEED 150, POLE - 45'	2.000	EA	\$6,643.76	\$13,287.52	\$ 7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$7,870.00	\$15,740.00	\$8,181.00	\$16,362.00	\$6,805.00	\$13,610.00
715-4-70	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION)	8.000	EA	\$576.98	\$4,615.84	\$ 620.00	\$4,960.00	\$1,180.00	\$9,440.00	\$1,540.00	\$12,320.00	\$1,024.00	\$8,192.00
715-7-21	LOAD CENTER (REWORK) SECONDARY VOLTAGE	1.000	EA	\$1,515.39	\$1,515.39	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$3,197.00	\$3,197.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00
715-11-211	LUMINAIRE (F&I) REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADW	92.000	EA	\$1,172.28	\$107,849.76	\$ 1,300.00	\$119,600.00	\$1,260.00	\$115,920.00	\$1,428.00	\$131,376.00	\$1,045.00	\$96,140.00
715-11-226	LUMINAIRE (F&I) REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, UNDER	6.000	EA	\$1,641.73	\$9,850.38	\$ 1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,820.00	\$10,920.00	\$1,752.00	\$10,512.00	\$1,570.00	\$9,420.00
715-51	LIGHTING-TRANSFORMER FOR SPECIAL LIGHTING	2.000	EA	\$6,919.51	\$13,839.02	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,900.00	\$27,800.00	\$10,412.00	\$20,824.00	\$12,020.00	\$24,040.00
715-500-1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL	8.000	EA	\$1,071.28	\$8,570.24	\$ 1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,970.00	\$15,760.00	\$1,892.00	\$15,136.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00
715-99	EXISTING LIGHTING SYSTEM ASSESSMENT	1.000	LS	\$7,142.23	\$7,142.23	\$ 7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00	\$6,860.00	\$6,860.00	\$3,581.00	\$3,581.00
715-99-1	REPLACE SURGE ARRESTOR TO EXISTING MG SQUARE POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTIO	14.000	EA	\$374.84	\$5,247.76	\$ 404.00	\$5,656.00	\$420.00	\$5,880.00	\$215.00	\$3,010.00	\$361.00	\$5,054.00
715-99-2	REPLACE EXISTING POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	8.000	EA	\$1,009.90	\$8,079.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,140.00	\$17,120.00	\$2,004.00	\$16,032.00	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00
715-99-3	REPLACE LIGHTING PULL BOX LID	17.000	EA	\$121.83	\$2,071.11	\$ 130.00	\$2,210.00	\$230.00	\$3,910.00	\$215.00	\$3,655.00	\$195.00	\$3,315.00
715-99-4	F&I GROUND ROD ASSEMBLY	28.000	AS	\$213.74	\$5,984.72	\$ 230.00	\$6,440.00	\$240.00	\$6,720.00	\$179.00	\$5,012.00	\$205.00	\$5,740.00
715-99-5	RE-TERMINATION OF LOAD CENTER CONNECTIONS	1.000	EA	\$578.28	\$578.28	\$ 620.00	\$620.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$688.00	\$688.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
715-99-6	REPLACE EXISTING LIGHTING CONTACTOR	1.000	EA	\$609.21	\$609.21	\$ 660.00	\$660.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,536.00	\$2,536.00	\$694.00	\$694.00
715-99-7	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SPLIT-BOLT ELECTRICAL SPLICES	123.000	AS	\$44.19	\$5,435.37	\$ 48.00	\$5,904.00	\$100.00	\$12,300.00	\$70.00	\$8,610.00	\$89.50	\$11,098.50
715-99-8	REPLACE LOAD CENTER SURGE ARRESTOR	1.000	EA	\$494.60	\$494.60	\$ 530.00	\$530.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$696.00	\$696.00
899-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
899-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
					\$2,247,436.62		\$2,323,000.00		\$2,578,616.95		\$2,790,912.47		\$2,869,281.35

Denotes Corrected Bid Amount